



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-00258 **Version**: 1

Type: Administrative Item Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 3/10/2023 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 3/21/2023 Final action: 3/21/2023

Title: Consider recommendations regarding Fish and Wildlife Commission Grant Awards, as follows: (4/5

Vote Required)

a) Approve and authorize the Director of Planning and Development to award grants to International

Bird Rescue, Channel Islands Restoration, and Friends of Mission Canyon, Inc.;

b) Approve Budget Revision Request No. 0008750 to establish appropriations of \$15,000.00 for Fiscal

Year (FY) 2022-2023 services and supplies funded by restricted fund balance; and

c) Determine that the award of Fish and Wildlife Commission Grant funds is exempt from the

California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to Section 15378(b)(4) of the State Guidelines

for the implementation of CEQA.

Sponsors: PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - Grant Applications, 3. Attachment B - Budget Revision, 4. Minute

Order

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/21/2023	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding Fish and Wildlife Commission Grant Awards, as follows: (4/5 Vote Required)

- a) Approve and authorize the Director of Planning and Development to award grants to International Bird Rescue, Channel Islands Restoration, and Friends of Mission Canyon, Inc.;
- b) Approve Budget Revision Request No. 0008750 to establish appropriations of \$15,000.00 for Fiscal Year (FY) 2022-2023 services and supplies funded by restricted fund balance; and
- c) Determine that the award of Fish and Wildlife Commission Grant funds is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to Section 15378(b)(4) of the State Guidelines for the implementation of CEQA.